
Metro Course 

Number
Metro Course Title Credits

Herzing Course Number 

Equivalent
Herzing Course Name Equivalent Credits

Semester Credit 

Conversion

3 Credits in English 3 ENGL 1230 Business Writing 4.5 3

3 Credits in Speech 3 ENGL 1240 Oral and Written Reports 4.5 3

3 Credits in Critical Thinking 3 PHIL 2030 Introduction to Ethics 4.5 3

3 Credits College Mathematics 3 MATH 1220 Business Mathematics 4.5 3

MA 320 Statistics 3 MATH 1410 Statistics 4.5 3

3 Credits in General Education 3 HMRL 1010 Human Relations Skills 4.5 3

3 credits in Computer Applications 3 INFO 1001 Information Systems and Literacy 4.5 3

AC 107 Accounting I 2.67 ACCT 1100 Accounting I 4 2.67

Open Elective 2.67 ACCT 1110 Accounting II 4 2.67

Open Elective 2.67 ACCT 1120 Accounting III 4 2.67

Open Elective 3 BSAD 1000 Introduction to Business 4.5 3

BU 220 Principles of Marketing 3 BSAD 1010 Principles of Marketing 4.5 3

BU 206 Business Law I 3 BSAD 1100 Business Law I 4.5 3

BU 106 Introduction to Management 3 BSAD 2100 Principles of Management 4.5 3

EC 121 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 ECON 1000 Macroeconomics 4.5 3

EC 111 Principles of Microeconomics 3 ECON 1100 Microeconomics 4.5 3

AC 220 Finance 3 FINA 2230 Business Finance 4.5 3

Open Elective 1 BSAD 2940 Business Plan Capstone 1.5 1

BU 327 Business Ethics 3 BSAD 2800 (Recommended Elective) Ethics in Accounting and Business 4.5 3

Open Elective 3 BSAD 1600 (Recommended Elective) Principles of Supervision 4.5 3

Business Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

Business Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

Business Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

Open Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

69.01 103.5 69.01

Herzing Course 

Number
Herzing Course Name Credits Metro Course Number Metro Course Title Credits

Semester Credit 

Conversion

AC 107 Accounting I 3 ACCT 1100 Accounting I 4 2.67

AC 220 Finance 3 FINA 2230 Business Finance 4.5 3

BU 106 Introduction to Management 3 BSAD 2100 Principles of Management 4.5 3

BU 204 Digital Firm and Business Communication 3

BU 206 Business Law I 3 BSAD 1100 Business Law I 4.5 3

BU 220 Principles of Marketing 3 BSAD 1010 Principles of Marketing 4.5 3

BU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3

BU 327 Business Ethics 3 BSAD 2800 (Recommended Elective) Ethics in Accounting and Business 4.5 3

BU 345 Project Management 3

BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3

EC 111 Principles of Microeconomics 3 ECON 1100 Microeconomics 4.5 3

EC 121 Principles of Macroeconomics 3 ECON 1000 Macroeconomics 4.5 3

BU 491/BU 495 Capstone or Internship 3

Business Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

Business Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

Business Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

PD 121 Professional Development I 1

PD 202 Professional Development II 1

PD 214 BS Internship Preparation 0

1 credits in Computer Applications 1

3 credits in Computer Applications 3 INFO 1001 Information Systems and Literacy 4.5 3

3 Credits in English 3 ENGL 1230 Business Writing 4.5 3

3 Credits in English 3

3 Credits in Speech 3 ENGL 1240 Oral and Written Reports 4.5 3

1 Credit in Information Literacy 1

3 Credits in Critical Thinking 3 PHIL 2030 Introduction to Ethics 4.5 3

MA 320 Statistics 3 MATH 1410 Statistics 4.5 3

3 Credits College Mathematics 3 MATH 1220 Business Mathematics 4.5 3

PS 101 Psychology 3

4 Credits in Natural Science with Lab 4

3 Credits in Cultural Diversity 3

3 Credits in General Education 3 HMRL 1010 Human Relations Skills 4.5 3

1 credit in Genreal Education 1

Open Elective 3 ACCT, BSAD, ECON, FINA, INSU, or REES Elective 4.5 3

Open Elective 2.67 ACCT 1110 Accounting II 4 2.67

Open Elective 2.67 ACCT 1120 Accounting III 4 2.67

Open Elective 1 BSAD 2940 Business Plan Capstone 1.5 1

Open Elective 2.66

Open Elective 3 BSAD 1000 Introduction to Business 4.5 3

Open Elective 3 BSAD 1600 (Recommended Elective) Principles of Supervision 4.5 3

Open Elective 3

Open Elective 3

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3

123 103.5 69.01

Metropolitan Community College ‐ Associate in Applied Science Degree in Business Management ‐ Generalist Crosswalk to 

Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Business Management

Metropolitan Community College ‐ Associate in Applied Science Degree in Business Management ‐ Generalist

Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Business Management



Herzing Course 

Number
Herzing Course Name Credits Course Number Course Name Credits Location of Course

BU 345 Project Management 3 INFO 1011 Project Management 4.5 Metro CC

1 credits in Computer Applications 1 INFO 1013 Keyboard Skillbuilding 1.5 Metro CC

EN 325 Creative Writing 3 ENGL 1310 Creative Writing 4.5 Metro CC

PS 101 Psychology 3 PSYC 1010 Introduction to Psychology 4.5 Metro CC

4 Credits in Natural Science with Lab 4 4 Credits in Natural Science with Lab 6 Metro CC

3 Credits in Cultural Diversity 3 SOCI 2060 Multicultural Issues 4.5 Metro CC

Open Elective 2.66 Open Elective 4 Metro CC

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 4.5 Metro CC

1 credit in Genreal Education 1 1 credit in Genreal Education 1 Herzing

Open Elective 3 Open Elective 3 Herzing

BU 204 Digital Firm and Business Communication 3 BU 204 Digital Firm and Business Communication 3 Herzing

BU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 BU 302 Leadership and Organizational Behavior 3 Herzing

BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3 BU 407 Quantitative Decision Making 3 Herzing

BU 491/BU 495 Capstone or Internship 3 BU 491/BU 495 Capstone or Internship 3 Herzing

PD 121 Professional Development I 1 PD 121 Professional Development I 1 Herzing

PD 202 Professional Development II 1 PD 202 Professional Development II 1 Herzing

PD 214 BS Internship Preparation 0 PD 214 BS Internship Preparation 0 Herzing

EN 106 Information Literacy 1 EN 106 Information Literacy 1 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Herzing

53.66 65

69

23

31

123

Metro AAS Degree Transfer Credits:

Metro Credits after AAS Degree:

Herzing University Credits after AAS Degree:

Total Credits:

BSBM Remaining Coursework after BGAAS Transfer


